

Blanket Amendments

- Change all instances of "Vice President for Student Affairs and Services" to "Senior Vice President for Student Life and Engagement"
- Change all instances of "University Committee on Student Affairs" to "University Committee on Student Life and Engagement" and "UCSA" to "UCSLE"
- Change "Office of the Vice President for Student Affairs and Services" to "Division of Student Life and Engagement"

Specific Amendments

- 4.9.1. The University Committee on Student Affairs Life and Engagement (UCSAUCSLE) shall have four faculty members selected by the Faculty Senate. UCSAUCSLE shall have eight twelve student members appointed as follows: six appointees from ASMSU, including the President of ASMSU; two appointees from COGS; one appointee from the Residence Halls Association; one appointee from Fraternity and Sorority Life; one appointee from the University Apartments Council of Residents; and the At-large Student Liaison to the Board of Trustees, as appointed by the Senior Vice President for Student Affairs Life and Engagement and Services. UCSAUCSLE appointees are expected to reflect the diversity of their constituencies. The Senior Vice President for Student Affairs Life and Engagement, Assistant Vice President for Diversity, Equity, Inclusion and Belonging, Assistant Vice President of Residence Education and Housing Service, Assistant Vice President for Student Involvement and Leadership, and Services and the University Ombudsperson shall be ex-officio members with voice, but no vote.
- 4.9.2. The chairperson of the <u>UCSAUCSLE</u> shall be a voting member of the University Council.<u>At</u> <u>its first meeting of the academic year, the UCSLE must elect one of its faculty members to</u> <u>represent UCSLE as a voting member of the Faculty Senate.</u>
- 4.9.5. The UCSA<u>UCSLE</u> shall assume the duties of the Committee on Academic Rights and Responsibilities under the <u>SRR</u>.

--

Approved by the University Committee on Student Affairs on April 15, 2022 Approved by the University Committee on Academic Governance on April 21, 2022 Amended by the University Committee on Academic Governance on September 29, 2022 (editorial)